

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 000482
Date 4 October 2016

Radicalisation

Request:

- 1) Please state how many children were taken into the care of your local authority because of concerns that they were at risk of radicalisation.
[None](#)

- 2) Please state how many children were placed onto child protection plans because of concerns that they were at risk of radicalisation.
[None](#)

- 3) Please provide anonymised summaries of the child protection conference decisions to take a child into care or onto a child protection plan due to risk of radicalisation, in each instance listed in response to questions 1 and 2.
[Not applicable](#)

Please provide information from April 1st 2016 to date.